Atty. Docket No.: WITT0101PUSA

05-19-2005

-- U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/05) 103006	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Bernd Roschat and Lorenz Wahl	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CTS Fahrzeug-Dachsysteme GmbH Internal Address: CTS Fahrzeug-Dachsysteme GmbH
Execution Date(s):November 10, 2004, November 10, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesXNo	Street Address: Am Radeland 125, D-21079
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Hamburg, Germany City:State: Country:Zip: Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?YesX_ No
Application or patent number(s): X This document	ent is being filed together with a new application.
	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin J. Heinl Internal Address: Brooks Kushman P.C. Street Address: 1000 Town Center Twenty-Second Floor	
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin J. Heinl nternal Address: Brooks Kushman P.C. Street Address: 1000 Town Center	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Enclosed

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bernd Roschat of Am Heisterbarg 5, D-25704 Nordermeldorf, Germany and Lorenz Wahl of Rübenkamp 341, D-22337 Hamburg, Germany; respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to CTS Fahrzeug-Dachsysteme GmbH, a German company and having a place of business at Am Radeland 125, D-21079 Hamburg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

HOOD CONNECTION FOR THE HOOD STAYS ON MOTOR VEHICLE HOODS
set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/EP2003/013053, filed on November 21, 2003 and
set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 10th day of November, 2004, on the 30th day of September, 2004, respectively;
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application No (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),
including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in our names, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
Date: 40.44.64 , 2004 Bernd Roschat
Date: 10-11.04, 2004 Xokuzk Jack Lorenz Wahl

RECORDED: 05/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 016569 FRAME: 0197